CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 16, 2019

Agenda Item: 4.1	
Subject:	Acceptance of Gift – Public Safety Program, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the following proposed gift:	
One (1) 1999 Chevy Suburban, License Plate #LPCFT, Vin# 1GNEK13R4XR154143, mileage of 132,312 with a value set by the Kelley Blue Book at \$4,999, to be used by the Public Safety Program in order to conduct marketing and recruitment campaigns throughout the Tri-Valley and for the program itself. It will also serve in the capacity of transporting small supplies to the fire academy, as well as other resources to the Public Safety Program, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College.	
This vehicle is being donated by longtime employee of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and now retired, Mr. Ronald Johansson.	
Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
AF	PPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED